Brickell Partner 417 E. Virginik St., Suite 1, Tallahamre, FL 32301, (904)2248870 Meiling Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahausee, FL 32302 1A Florida limited Partneship TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222 C.C. FEE. DISBURSED Capital Express Art. of Inc. File NAME Corp. Record Search FIRM _Cld. Partnership File ADDRESS Foreign Corp. File () Cert. Copy(s) Art. of Amend. File PHONE (Dissolution/Withdrawal こcus. じる Fictitious Name File Service: Top Priority. Regular. One Day Service Two Day Service Name Reservation Return via To us via **Annual Report/Reinstatement** Reg. Agent Service Express Mail No. Matter No.: . **Document Filing** Corporate Kit State Fee \$ Our \$ Vehicle Search **Driving Record Document Retrieval** UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search **UCC 11 Retrieval** . File No.'s, 📖 Copies Courier Service . Name 12/20/05 Shipping/Handling Phone () **Availability** Oce Top Priority Express Mail Prep. Document ماديا pg\$. Examiner C. TAX-Uprator SUBTOTALS FILIGO. R. ASSERT FEE ^ Versiyer Ackno ladgement DCC K. CARK. BALANCE DUE. SURCHARGE..... DUC W. P. Verifyer REFUN" -TAX on corporate supplies. SUBTOTAL..... REQUEST CONFIRMED APPROVED PREPAID..... BALANCE DUE..... CK No.

11-3325-7 PONDER'S RIC., THOMASYRUE, GA.

WALK-IN

Will Pick Up

Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts
Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum.

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connection

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF IBEX BRICKELL PARTNERS LTD., a Florida limited partnership

The undersigned General Partner, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), hereby states:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is IBEX Brickell Partners Ltd.
- 2. The address of the office of the Partnership is 2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 650, Corai Gables, Florida 33134.
- The name and address of the agent for service of process of the Partnership is Guttman & del Valle, P.A., a Fiorida professional association, 2333 Ponce de Leon Bivd., Suite 650, Coral Gables, Fiorida 33134.
- 4. The name and business address of the sole general partner is IBEX Brickell Corp., a Florida corporation, 2333 Ponce de Leon Bivd., Suite 650, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.
- 5. The mailing address of the Partnership is 2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 650, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.
- 6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2010. So Some The execution of this certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation undersigned the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed on behalf of the sole General Partner of IBEX Brickell Partners Ltd. this /9 day of December, 1995.

GENERAL PARTNER:

IBEX BRICKELL CORP. a Florida cerporation

By:

Name Jose F. Rossillo

Title: President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{/2}$ day of December, 1995 by Jose F. Rosado, as President of IBEX BRICKELL CORP., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced a yalid driver's license as identification and did not take an oath.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Florida

Print Name:

RG:lbxins.Adv\lbxBric.Par\Certificate.itd



MARTHA ESCOBAR My Commission CC471488 Expires Jun. 13, 1999 Bonded by ANB 800-852-5878

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared JOSE F. ROSADO, President of IBEX Brickell Corp., a Florida corporation, the sole general partner of IBEX BRICKELL PARTNERS LTD., a Florida limited partnership, who, upon being duly sworn certified as follows:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by the Limited Partners, is, in the aggregate, One Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$100.00).
- 2. At the time, it is anticipated that additional capital contributions will be made by the Limited Partners in the aggregate sum of Four Thousand Nine Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$4,900.00).
- 3. Other than as above stated, at the time, it is not anticipated that additional capital contributions will be made by the Limited Partners.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

IBEX Brickell Corp... a Florida corporation

Title: President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19 day of December, 1995 by Jose F. Rosado, as President of IBEX Brickell Corp., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced a valid driver's license as identification and did take an oath.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Florida

Print Name:

IBXIns.Adv\IBXBric.Par\Affidavit.



MARTHA ESCOGAR
My Commission CC471488
Expires Jun. 13, 1999
Bonded by ANE

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as statutory registered agent for IBEX Brickell Partners Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I hereby agree to act in that capacity, and, on behalf of the Partnership, to accept service of process for the Partnership and to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

GUTTMAN & DEL VALLE, P.A., a Florida professional association

sy: Aunora

Name: Richard Guttman

Title: President

95 DEC 20 PM 3

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>/ 9</u> day of December, 1995 by Richard Guttman, as President of GUTTMAN & DEL VALLE, P.A., a Florida professional association, on behalf of the corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced a valid driver's license as identification and did take an oath.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Florida

Print Name:

M HAND

MARTHA ESCOBAR My Commission 00471466 Expires Jun. 13, 1869 Bondad by AMB

Exins.Adv\lbxBric.Par\Acceptance

GUTTMAN & DEL VALLE

FILED

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

THE COLONNADE . SUITE 650 96

2333 PONCE DE LEON BLVD.

AUG 19 TH 2: 36

CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134 SECRETARY OF STATE
TELEPHONE (305) 443-9740 TALLAHADSER, FLORIDA FACSIMILE (308) 448-1015

RICHARD GUTTMAN IGNACIO G. DEL VALLE

JORGE I.G. DEL VALLE

OF COUNDEL RAQUEL M. MATAS (305) 444 - (965

June 25, 1996

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

600001929796 -08/22/96--01059--014 ***2436.00 ***1351.00

Attn: Partnership Section

IBEX BRICKELL PARTNERS LTD.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Application for Reinstatement and Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions for the referenced limited partnership along with check made payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$1,085.00 as follows:

a. Filing Fee

b. Supplemental Fee ¢.

437.50 138.75 500.00

Penalty Fee d. Certificate of Status Fee

8.75 \$1,085.00

Total.

Please send the Certificate of Status to the undersigned at the above address at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

GUTTMAN & DEL VALLE, P.A.

IGV:mk Enclosures

IBEQns.Adv\lbxBric.Par\DeptSt.ltr

C. TAX FILTIS 1351.00 R. ACKNIT PER. N. BARRELL -----BALANCE DUE.... REFUND -



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Socretary of State

RECEIVED

300 C C C 3

July 3, 1996

IBEX BRICKELL PARTNERS LTD. 2333 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., SUITE 650 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: IBEX BRICKELL PARTNERS LTD. Ref. Number: A95000001989

We have received your document for IBEX BRICKELL PARTNERS LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$1085.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Attached is a computer printout for the above referenced limited partnership which reflects the total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners last reported to this office. The amount listed in Block 5a or 8a of the document and the amount last reported to this office must be identical. Please amend Block 5a or 8a accordingly.

The fee to file the supplemental affidavit will be based on the increase at a rate of \$7 per \$1000, with a minimum filing fee of \$52.50 and maximum filing fee of \$1750. The fee to file a supplemental affidavit decreasing the contributions is \$52.50.

The total amount due is \$2436.00.

The reinstatement fee is 1076.25 and the supplemental affidavit fee is 1351.00, and 8.75 for the certificate of status.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6967.

Kenny Manning Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 496A00032862

FILED

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS 19 PH 2: 36 SECRETAL OF STATE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared JOSE F. ROSADO, President of IBEX Brickell Corp., a Florida corporation, the sole general partner of IBEX BRICKELL PARTNERS LTD., a Florida limited partnership, who, upon being duly sworn

That the Limited Partners have contributed the aggregate sum of One Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$198,000.00) as capital contributions to the Limited Partnership.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

> IBEX Brickell Corp. a Florida corporation Name: Jose Title: Preside

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of June, 1996 by Jose F. Rosado, as President of IBEX Brickell Corp., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced a valid driver's license as identification and did take an oath.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Florida

Print Name:

BXins.Adv\IBXBric.Par\Affidavit.3



APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT	AGEN	DRIDA DEPARTMENT OF S	51929	
DOCUMENT # A	P	SID. CO. A	FILED	
Name of Landod Partisership			96 AUG 19 PH 2: 36	
IBEX BRICKELL PA	RTNERS LTD.		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
2. Marierg Address 2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd. 2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite Ant A pro-		Address		
Suite 650	Suite Apt # etc Suite 650	ge Leon Blvd.	S. FEI Number	
Coral Gables, FL	City & State Coral Gable	es. Fr	65-0640457 Not Applicable	
33434 Country	Zip 33134	Country	CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIMED	
on Record Shown	34	USA	7. State or Country of Formation Florida	
\$5000 \$5000 FLORDA to date \$198,000.00	3) Penal Note: If the amoun appropriate (Personal Free(s): \$130.75 for eac by Fee(s): \$500 penalty fee for a f entered in Sh is common than	7 per \$1,000 on amount entered in 8b, with a minimum filing fee of ba2.50 and a maximum of b year dust this office, beginning with 1982 calendar year, act year stand from is distinguing. mount entered in 8a, a supplemental affidevit must be submitted along with a separate and	
9. Name and Aduttman & Del Valle,	larers of Current Registered Agent	Name	19. If changed, new registered agent/office	
DOUGE de lace e	1A Guite CEA		Sireet Address (P O Box Number is Not Acceptable)	
oral Gables, FL 331	34	Suite, Apt #.		
·		City	I źp Cooe	
		e above-hained kmited partners ne State of Florida. Such change tatules.	thip organized or registered under the laws of the State of Florida, submits this statement is was authorized by its general partner(s). I hereby accept the appointment of registered	
GNATURE (Registered Agont Accopting A GENERAL PARTNE	R THAT IS A CORRORA	TION, LIMITED F	NATTNERSHIP OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY	
. Names of General Partner(s)	Aridiana ai Es	ch General Partner 1 Office Box Numbers)	Cu State and Table 2	
BEX Brickell Corp.,	a 2333 Ponce d		Document Number	
lorida corporation	Suite 650		33134 P95000096173	
			7000019;29797 -08/22/9601(59014 -0002436.00 /0001085.00 §	
and the second of the second o	a samula satura (19 a militar)	REII	STATEMENT QUE	
			cus will	
			1076.25-	
ote: General pertners M	AY NOT be changed on th	le form: en amon		
Corpdiations from any transfer of	supplied with this filing is voluntarily lurnished a	and does not qualify for the exer	nphon stated in Section 119 07(3)(k). Florida Statutes 1 release the Division of a greened exempt from public access 1 further certify that the information indicated on 1 further certify that I am a General Partner of the limited pertnership, receiver or truster.	
SNATURE	9h		DATE 6/28/94	
or Printed Name of General Partner Signi	Form Jose . Rosado f	or IBEX Bricke	11 COED. Telephone Number (305) 447-8697	

Ċ